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STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS000001-08

001006

542301-03

SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION IDOT HIGHWAY STANDARDS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

701801-06

701901-09 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

720001-01

720006-04

728001-01

SIDEWALK, CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

DECIMAL EQUIVALENTS OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

ALG

RMT

TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A1 1

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 2

INDEX OF SHEETS

424021-06 DEPRESSED CORNER FOR SIDEWALKS

606001-08 CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

701101-05

701601-09 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN

701701-10 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

INDEX OF SHEETS AND LIST OF STANDARDS 

604001-05 FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

602401-07

515001-04 NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

601001-05 PIPE UNDERDRAINS

64-71

63

62

61

60

59

58

57

35-56

33-34

32

31

30

28-29

27

26

20-25

19

18

17

16

15

13-14

12

11

4-10

3

2

1

CROSS SECTIONS

DETOUR SIGNING FOR CLOSING STATE HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 30' (9.144 m) M.H. 11 1/2" (292 mm) BOLT CIRCLE (BE-300)

BUTT JOINT AND HMA TAPER DETAILS (BD-32)

WATER VALVE VAULT, WATERMAIN CONFLICTS, WATER SERVICE DETAILS

STANDARD TRENCH SECTIONS, FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION DETAILS

STRUCTURAL PLANS

LIGHTING PLANS

GRADING DETAIL

LANDSCAPING PLAN

PLAT OF HIGHWAYS

WATER MAIN PLANS

PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN

EXISTING UTILITY PLAN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

MOT DETOUR PLAN

ADA DETAILS

ROADWAY PLAN & PROFILE

REMOVAL PLAN

ALIGNMENT & TIES

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS AND HMA TABLE

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTIONS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS AND LIST OF STANDARDS

COVER SHEET

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' (1.22m) DIAMETER

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

ALG

          

RMT          

TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A1 1

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 3

STORM SEWERS, SANITARY SEWER AND UTILITIES

BACKFILL

COMMITMENTS

AGGREGATE.

2. TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF CA-6 CRUSHED STONE OR CRUSHED

ONLY. JETTING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.

1. STORM SEWERS SHALL BE BACKFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 550.07, METHOD 1

IS MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.

PLAIN AREAS SHALL BE DONE IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE EXISTING FLOOD PLAIN STORAGE

STRUCTURES OR OTHER MATERIALS IN THE REGULATORY FLOOD PLAIN. GRADING IN FLOOD

12. ALL COMPENSATORY STORAGE SHOULD BE OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILL,

(IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK).

ON THE IDNR/OWR WEBSITE. SEE SPECIAL PROVISION FOR COFFERDAM (TYPE 1)

PART 3708 - FLOODWAY CONSTRUCTION IN NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS, WHICH CAN BE FOUND

ALSO NEEDS TO APPROVE THE IN-STREAM WORK PLAN UNDER THE REGULATIONS FOUND IN

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES / OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES (IDNR/OWR)

USACE WEBSITE. THE USACE DEFINES AND DETERMINES IN-STREAM WORK. ADDITIONALLY, THE

APPROVAL. GUIDELINES ON ACCEPTABLE IN-STREAM WORK TECHNIQUES CAN BE FOUND ON THE

CONTRACTOR WILL NEED TO SUBMIT AN IN-STREAM WORK PLAN TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR

BE SECURED BY THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK. AS A CONDITION OF THIS PERMIT, THE

11. THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE) 404 PERMIT THAT WILL

REIMBURSED FOR THE USE OF VILLAGE WATER.

ETC.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL PAY FOR THE QUANTITY OF WATER USED AND WILL NOT BE

MAINTENANCE PUMPING STATION TO USE WATER FOR DUST CONTROL, MIXING MORTAR,

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A WATER METER FROM THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE USE OF THE WATER.

HAVING JURISDICTION FOR THE SOURCE OF THE WATER MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE

WATER IS FROM A SOURCE OTHER THAN HIS/HER YARD WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE AGENCY

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING WATER FROM AN APPROVED SOURCE.  IF THIS

AND DRIVER AS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN AND TRANSPORT THIS WATER.  THE CONTRACTOR

OR PONDS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A WATER TRUCK

4. THE INDISCRIMINATE USE OF FIRE HYDRANTS, EXISTING STREAMS, CREEKS, WETLANDS

ELEVATION OF THE AREA IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

NEW, ADJUSTED OR RECONSTRUCTED STRUCTURES WILL BE ADJUSTED TO THE FINAL

DETERMINING THE APPROXIMATE OVERALL HEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE.  FRAMES ON ALL

3. FRAME ELEVATIONS GIVEN ON THE PLANS ARE ONLY TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR IN

CONTRACT.

IMPROVEMENTS ARE REQUIRED BY THE VILLAGE WITHIN THE DURATION OF THE

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE WITH THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK IF ANY UTILITY

REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

ANY UTILITY PROPERTY DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR

AND SURFACE UTILITIES EVEN THOUGH THEY MIGHT NOT BE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL UNDERGROUND

SHALL BE CS 1 OR RR 1.

11. THE AGGREGATE GRADATION FOR THE AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" LOWER LIFT

630-823-5652

VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK

KARLA BASTIEN, ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER

OF RECORD. TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO THIS INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT.

10. THOSE SEEKING THE FULL PRELIMINARY SITE INVESTIGATION SHOULD CONTACT THE OWNER

630-823-5652

VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK

KARLA BASTIEN, ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER

TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO THIS INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

9. THOSE SEEKING THE FULL HYDRAULIC REPORT SHOULD CONTACT THE OWNER OF RECORD.

ON SHEETS 44-56.

THIS BRIDGE. FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THE EXISTING STRUCTURE SEE RECORD PLANS

8. THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR

A PINCHED STOP THAT WILL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1”) OF EXPANSION.

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.  THE DOWEL BARS SHALL BE FITTED WITH A CAP HAVING

INCH (18”) COATED SMOOTH DOWEL BARS CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 1006.11(B) OF

CURB AND GUTTER AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TWO (2) NO. 5 (#5) BY EIGHTEEN

THICK PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER CONFORMING TO THE CROSS-SECTION OF THE

DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER AND SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1”)

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY FEET (60') OR AS

DOWEL BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF A DAY'S POUR.  EXPANSION JOINTS

UNIFORM INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN FEET (15').  CONSTRUCTION JOINTS WITH

CENTERED ABOVE UTILITY TRENCHES.  CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT

7. TWO (2) #5 REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CONCRETE GUTTER

FOR COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK).

REQUIREMENTS FOR USACE AND IDNR IN THESE PLANS AND IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

COMMENCING WITH CONSTRUCTION. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS, AS REQUIRED, PRIOR TO

PROPERTY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO SET UP A YARD OR FIELD OFFICE ON VILLAGE

AND SHALL RESULT IN A CLEAN STRAIGHT EDGE IN THE PORTION REMAINING.  

4. SAW CUTTING WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL REMOVAL ITEMS AND SHALL BE TO FULL DEPTH

LOCATIONS.

AGENT, OR AN AUTHORIZED SURVEYOR HAS WITNESSED OR OTHERWISE REFERENCE THEIR

MONUMENTS, PROPERTY CORNERS AND REFERENCE MARKERS UNTIL THE OWNER, HIS

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND CAREFULLY PRESERVE ALL SECTION OR SUBSECTION

2. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE ON THE NAVD88 DATUM.

UTILITIES (48 HOURS NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED).

LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION) AT 8-1-1 FOR FIELD LOCATIONS OF BURIED

1. BEFORE STARTING ANY EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL “JULIE” (JOINT UTILITY

TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTHERN LONG EARED BAT.

THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK WILL BE SELF PERFORMING TREE REMOVAL

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

           

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

$USER$USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.            

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
                              

                              
                              71

CONTRACT NO. 61G80

11/17/2023

NO TREE CLEARING FROM APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 WHEN THERE IS A POTENTIAL
BAT HABITAT NEARBY.

12.

13.

02/15/2024



CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED 

20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 

ROADWAY BRIDGE SAFETY TRAINEES 

CODE TOTAL 0004 0010 0021 0042 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN 

20101000 TEMPORARY FENCE FOOT 60 60 

20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION EACH 3 3 

 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING EACH 3 3 

 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 13 13 

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 500 500 

20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 622 622 

20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 276 276 

21101505 TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT CU YD 107 107 

21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" SQ YD 468 468 

21101685 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24" SQ YD 380 380 

 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.25 0.25 

 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 30 30 

 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER FOOT 659 659 

 28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH 6 6 

* SPECIALITY ITEMS 

USER NAME = $USER$ DESIGNED - ALG REVISED - FA I SECTION COUNTY I TOTAL
,I SHEET 

f;benesch STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

DRAWN - TBLANK REVISED - I 15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE I 71 I 4 
PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$ CHECKED - RMT REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 61G80 
PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE - 11/17/2023 REVISED - SCALE: N/A I SHEET 1 OF 7 SHE ETSI STA. N/ A TO STA. N/A I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 



CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED 

20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 

ROADWAY BRIDGE SAFETY TRAINEES 

CODE TOTAL 0004 0010 0021 0042 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN 

 28001100 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 1,129 1,129 

 28001200 TEMPORARY HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 310 310 

28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 SQ YD 401 240 161 

28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 401 240 161 

 30300112 AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" SQ YD 1,551 1,551 

35101582 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2" SQ YD 233 233 

35101800 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" SQ YD 241 241 

40600275 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 711 711 

40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 595 595 

40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 193 193 

40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", NSO TON 197 197 

42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 248 248 

42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 2,609 2609 

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 30 30 

* SPECIALITY ITEMS 

USER NAME = $USER$ DESIGNED - ALG REVISED - FA I SECTION COUNTY I TOTAL
,I SHEET 

f;benesch STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

DRAWN - TBLANK REVISED - I 15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE I 71 I 5 
PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$ CHECKED - RMT REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 61G80 
PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE - 11/17/2023 REVISED - SCALE: N/A I SHEET 2 OF 7 SHE ETSI STA. N/ A TO STA. N/A I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 
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TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A3 7

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 6SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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6

1

1

37

1

15

167

30

2609

576

236

1

199

595

674

1

184,370

89

199

633

1

161

161

622

Z0076604

Z0076600

Z0073510

Z0033028

Z0030850

Z0013798

Z0013797

XX004689

X8300206

X8100863

X7010216

X6660117

X5810103

X5630708

X5620035

X5610700

X5091725

X5021512

X2800400

X2511630

X2510635

X2502014

X2501820

X2130010

X2070304

X1400013

X0327638

X0326806

X0322463

85000200

84200804

83600200

81603032

72900100

72800100

72400710

72400310

72400200

72400100

67100100

67000400

60604400

60603800

60266600

60255500

60248700

60218400

60108204

59100100

56400710

56400500

56105000

56103100

55100900

550A0380

54213663

54003000

51500100

50800205

50300300

50200450

50200100

50100300

44000600

44000500

44000155

44000100

42400800

42400200

42001300

40604060

40603080

40600290

40600275

35101800

35101582

30300112

28200200

28100107

28001200

28001100

28000510

28000400

28000250

25000210

21101685

21101615

21101505

20800150

20700220

20200100

20101700

20101200

20101100

20101000

3

346

1

272

1

1

1

2

8

133

825

1,116

212

0.25

0.25

100

1

1

1

1

23

55

24

19

1

2

1

10

20

1,384

1

1

3

1

722

1

1

3

476

35

29

1

1,988

1,002

941

248

197

193

595

711

241

233

1,551

240

240

310

1,129

6

659

30

0.25

380

468

107

276

500

13

3

3

60

TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE

TRAINEES

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED

REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT POLES

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

REMOVE AND REERECT RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 1 1/2"

WATER MAIN REMOVAL

BICYCLE RAILING (SPECIAL)

COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK)

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A  (MODIFIED)

SEEDING, CLASS 5  (MODIFIED)

EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL)

REMOVAL OF CABLE IN CONDUIT

STREAM GAUGE

WASHOUT BASIN

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

METAL POST - TYPE A

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN

FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE (SPECIAL)

FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED

WATER VALVES 8"

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"

STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"

STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS

NAME PLATES

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED

PROTECTIVE COAT

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PROTECTIVE COAT

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4

TEMPORARY HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

INLET FILTERS

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT

TRENCH BACKFILL

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

EARTH EXCAVATION

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

TREE ROOT PRUNING

TREE TRUNK PROTECTION

TEMPORARY FENCE

HOUR

HOUR

EACH

CAL MO

SQ FT

L SUM

SQ YD

EACH

L SUM

EACH

L SUM

EACH

SQ YD

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

ACRE

ACRE

FOOT

CU YD

FOOT

EACH

L SUM

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

SQ FT

EACH

EACH

L SUM

CAL MO

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

SQ YD

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

CU YD

EACH

POUND

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

EACH

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ FT

SQ FT

SQ YD

TON

TON

POUND

POUND

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

EACH

FOOT

POUND

ACRE

SQ YD

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

CU YD

CU YD

UNIT

EACH

EACH

FOOT

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

500

500

3

6

346

1

272

1

1

1

1

1

576

2

8

133

236

1

825

1,116

212

0.25

0.25

100

199

37

1

1

1

1

1

15

167

23

55

24

19

1

2

1

10

20

1,384

1

1

3

1

722

595

1

1

3

476

35

29

1

674

1

184,370

89

199

633

1

1,988

1,002

174

941

30

2,609

248

197

193

595

711

241

233

1,551

401

401

310

1,129

6

659

30

0.25

380

468

107

276

622

500

13

3

3

60

NO.

CODE

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CODE

0004 0010

ROADWAY BRIDGE

URBAN URBAN

SAFETY

0021

URBAN

0042

URBAN

TRAINEES

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

174
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CONTRACT NO. 61G80

11/17/2023
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28000400
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3

346

1

272

1

1

1

2

8
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1,116
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0.25

0.25

100

1

1

1

1
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55

24
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1

2

1
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1

1

3

1
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1

1

3
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35

29

1

1,988

1,002

941

248

197
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595

711

241

233

1,551

240

240

310

1,129

6

659

30

0.25

380

468

107

276

500

13

3

3

60

TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE

TRAINEES

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED

REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT POLES

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

REMOVE AND REERECT RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 1 1/2"

WATER MAIN REMOVAL

BICYCLE RAILING (SPECIAL)

COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK)

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A  (MODIFIED)

SEEDING, CLASS 5  (MODIFIED)

EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL)

REMOVAL OF CABLE IN CONDUIT

STREAM GAUGE

WASHOUT BASIN

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

METAL POST - TYPE A

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN

FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE (SPECIAL)

FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED

WATER VALVES 8"

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"

STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"

STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS

NAME PLATES

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED

PROTECTIVE COAT

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PROTECTIVE COAT

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4

TEMPORARY HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

INLET FILTERS

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT

TRENCH BACKFILL

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

EARTH EXCAVATION

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

TREE ROOT PRUNING

TREE TRUNK PROTECTION

TEMPORARY FENCE

HOUR

HOUR

EACH

CAL MO

SQ FT

L SUM

SQ YD

EACH

L SUM

EACH

L SUM

EACH

SQ YD

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

ACRE

ACRE

FOOT

CU YD

FOOT

EACH

L SUM

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

SQ FT

EACH

EACH

L SUM

CAL MO

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

SQ YD

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

CU YD

EACH

POUND

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

EACH

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ FT

SQ FT

SQ YD

TON

TON

POUND

POUND

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

EACH

FOOT

POUND

ACRE

SQ YD

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

CU YD

CU YD

UNIT

EACH

EACH

FOOT

*
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1
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1
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941
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2,609
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711
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1,551

401
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310
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6

659
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0.25
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107

276

622

500

13

3

3
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TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED

REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT POLES

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

REMOVE AND REERECT RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 1 1/2"

WATER MAIN REMOVAL

BICYCLE RAILING (SPECIAL)

COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK)

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)
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HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A  (MODIFIED)
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STREAM GAUGE

WASHOUT BASIN

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

METAL POST - TYPE A

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN

FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE (SPECIAL)

FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED

WATER VALVES 8"

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"

STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"

STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS

NAME PLATES

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED

PROTECTIVE COAT

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PROTECTIVE COAT

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4

TEMPORARY HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

INLET FILTERS

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT
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EARTH EXCAVATION

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

TREE ROOT PRUNING

TREE TRUNK PROTECTION
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NO.

CODE

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CODE

0004 0010

ROADWAY BRIDGE

URBAN URBAN

SAFETY

0021

URBAN

0042

URBAN

TRAINEES

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

20% LOCAL

80% FED /

*

*

*

*

*



CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED 

20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 

ROADWAY BRIDGE SAFETY TRAINEES 

CODE TOTAL 0004 0010 0021 0042 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN 

X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL) CU YD 199 199 

 X2130010 EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL) FOOT 100 100 

 X2501820 SEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED) ACRE 0.25 0.25 

X2502014 SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED) ACRE 0.25 0.25 

X2510635 HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) SQ YD 212 212 

X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) SQ YD 1,116 1,116 

X2800400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL) FOOT 825 825 

X5021512 COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK) EACH 1 1 

* X5091725 BICYCLE RAILING (SPECIAL) FOOT 236 236 

* X5610700 WATER MAIN REMOVAL FOOT 133 133 

* X5620035 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 1 1/2" EACH 8 8 

* X5630708 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8" EACH 2 2 

 X5810103 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES SQ YD 576 576 

X6660117 REMOVE AND REERECT RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS EACH I I 

* SPECIALITY ITEMS 

USER NAME = $USER$ DESIGNED - ALG REVISED - FA I SECTION COUNTY I TOTAL
,I SHEET 

f;benesch STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

DRAWN - TBLANK REVISED - I 15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE I 71 I 9 
PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$ CHECKED - RMT REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 61G80 
PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE - 11/17/2023 REVISED - SCALE: N/A I SHEET 6 OF 7 SHE ETSI STA. N/ A TO STA. N/A I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 



CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED I 80% FED 

20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL 

ROADWAY BRIDGE SAFETY TRAINEES 

CODE TOTAL 0004 0010 0021 0042 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN 

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1 

* X8100863 INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT EACH 1 1 

* X8300206 REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT POLES L SUM 1 1 

* XX004689 SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 1 

Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SQ YD 272 272 

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1 1 

Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT 346 346 

* Z0033028 MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM CAL MO 6 6 

* Z0073510 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING EACH 3 3 

 Z0076600 TRAINEES HOUR 500 500 

 Z0076604 TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOUR 500 500 

* SPECIALITY ITEMS 

USER NAME = $USER$ DESIGNED - ALG REVISED - FA I SECTION COUNTY I TOTAL
,I SHEET 

f;benesch STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

DRAWN - TBLANK REVISED - I 15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE I 11 I 10 
PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$ CHECKED - RMT REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 61G80 
PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE - 11/17/2023 REVISED - SCALE: N/A I SHEET 7 OF 7 SHE ETSI STA. N/ A TO STA N/A I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 



LAKE PATH

MALLARD SIDEWALK

E
X
. 

R
O

W

E
X
. 

R
O

W

LANDSCAPED MEDIAN

VARIES

VARIES

VARIES

EXISTING TYPICAL LEGEND5'-0"19'-0"11'-0"19'-0"0'-0" - 5'-6"10'-0"

10'-0"

0'-0" -

A

B

C

D

(FACE OF CURB TO FACE OF CURB) (FACE OF CURB TO FACE OF CURB)

EX L ARLINGTON DRC

D B A B B A B C

BRIDGE OMISSION STA. 11+93.80 TO STA. 12+95.66

STA. 12+95.66 TO STA. 13+85.00

STA. 10+82.00 TO STA. 11+93.80

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

ALG

RMT

TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A1 2
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VARIES

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTIONS

REMOVALS

EXISTING HMA PATH
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LAKE PATH

MALLARD SIDEWALK

E
X
. 

R
O

W

PROPOSED TYPICAL LEGEND

1.5%

EX L ARLINGTON DRC

8

ALG

RMT

TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A2 2

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 12

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

5 9

LAKE PATH

MALLARD SIDEWALK

E
X
. 

R
O

W

E
X
. 

R
O

W

LANDSCAPED MEDIAN

1.5% 1.5%

66'-2"

EX L ARLINGTON DRC

PGLPGL

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

1.5%1.5%

OVER CULVERT (LIMITS OF CULVERT STA 12+08.91 TO STA 12+90.98)

MIXTURE TYPE THICKNESS AIR VOIDS @ Ndes

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

PAVEMENT

MULTIUSE PATH

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50

4% @ 50 Gyr.

4% @ 50 Gyr.

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 4% @ 50 Gyr.3"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 4% @ 50 Gyr."2
1

1

AND HMA TABLE

PROPSED TYPICAL SECTIONS

3"

2"

10

*

11

17'-0" 17'-0"9'-10" 5'-0"VARIESVARIES10'-0"

**
*

10'-0" 17'-0" 9'-10" 17'-0" 6'-0"

LANDSCAPED MEDIAN

1'-7" 1'-7"1'-7"1'-7"

1'-7" 1'-7" 1'-7" 1'-7"

RESURFACING

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50; 3"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (9" THICK GUTTER)

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50; 3"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50; 2"

FOR THE ADDITIONAL MATERIAL.
SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12". NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID
STONE SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE ADDITIONAL THICKNESS OF AGGREGATE
FROM 12" UNDER THE CURB & GUTTER TO 16" UNDER THE PAVEMENT. CAPPING
THE THICKNESS OF AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" SHALL VARY

PIPE UNDERDRAINS NOT PLACED OVER CULVERT, SEE DRAINAGE PLAN.

ROADWAY SECTION. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID FOR THE VARYING THICKNESS.

THE ROOF OF THE PROPOSED CULVERT. THE CAPPING STONE THICKNESS VARIES THROUGHOUT THE

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" SHALL BE COMPRISED OF CAPPING STONE ONLY WHEN OVER

1.5% 1.5%

8 4 1 2 3 4 10 4 1 2 3 4 63 3
** * *

 

12" MAX

7" MIN TO
14" MAX

10" MIN TO

14" MAX

11" MIN TO

 

10" MAX

8" MIN TO  

E
X
. 

R
O

W

1.5% 1.5%

1.5%

5 4 1 2 3 4 10 4 1 2 3 4 5 6

TYP.

1'-0"

STA. 10+82.00 TO STA. 13+85.00

PGLPGL

7 5

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

1.5%
1.5% 1.5%

1.5%

11
11 11

11
* * * *

** **

(IN 2 LIFTS)

HMA THE "AC TYPE" SHALL BE "PG 64-22" UNLESS MODIFIED BY RECLAIMED MATERIALS SPECIFICATION.

THE "AC TYPE" FOR POLYMERIZED HMA MIXES SHALL BE "SBS/SBR PG 76-22" AND FOR NON-POLYMERIZED

THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HMA SURFACE MIXTURE QUANTITIES IS 112 LBS/SQ YD/IN.

QMP

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QMP DESIGNATION: QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) PER LR 1030-2
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LR 1030-2
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4400015
5HOT-MIX
ASPHALT
SURFACE
REMOVAL,
1 1/2"

1550

60604400

01/09/2024

44000155

87

02/15/2024
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15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 14SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NOTES:

EXCAVATION IS GENERATED ON THE PROJECT SITE IT SHOULD NOT BE USED IN STRUCTURAL AREAS.

FOLLOWING THE DETERMINATION OF THE EXISTING TOPSOIL DEPTHS IN THE FIELD, IF EXCESS TOPSOIL4.

TOTAL QUANTITIES ROUNDED TO MULTIPLE OF 53.

(-) QUANTITY NEEDED, (+) QUANTITY TO WASTE2.

QUANTITY OF EARTH EXCAVATION IS ADJUSTED FOR A SHRINKAGE FACTOR OF 15%1.
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(SPECIAL)

377

(SPECIAL)

PER THE BDE MANUAL, SEEDING IS ROUNDED TO
THE NEAREST 0.25 ACRES

110.0 415.0

01/09/2024

148.5

148.5

633.0

633.0

633.0

276.0 1201.0 148.0 1053.0 107.0 412.7 -305.7

02/15/2024



N

EX L ARLINGTON DR WC

ALG

RMT

N/A N/A N/A1 1

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 15ALIGNMENT & TIES

EXIST. CURVE EXARLINGTON_6

PI STA. = 13+45.15

R = 105.00'

T = 18.40'

L = 36.44'

E = 1.60'

P.C. STA. = 13+26.75

P.T. STA. = 13+63.18

EXIST. CURVE EXARLINGTON_3

PI STA. = 11+54.22

R = 400.00'

T = 25.62'

L = 51.17'

E = 0.82'

P.C. STA. = 11+28.60

P.T. STA. = 11+79.77

e = NC e = NC

T.R. = N/A

S.E. RUN = N/A

T.R. = N/A

S.E. RUN = N/A

EXARLINGTON_3
EXARLINGTON_6

BENCHMARK

ARLINGTON DRIVE.

BRIDGE OVER WEST BRANCH OF THE DUPAGE RIVER AT

CHISELED SQUARE CUT ON NORTHWEST WINGWALL OF THE

VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK BM-24: ELEV. 774.96 (NAVD 88)

N

ARLINGTON DRIVE

WALK

CONC

CORNER

SIGN POST

25.44'
43.

55'

1
8
.7

4
'

CONTROL POINT #100 CONTROL POINT #101 CONTROL POINT #102

N N

2
3
7
6

7
7
5
 
 
 
 
1
4
8
0

CP #100

CP #101

OF WALK

INTERSECTION

23.51'

43.19'

FIRE HYDRANT

NORTH FACE OF

OF TREE

SOUTH FACE

41.39'

WATER VALVE

CP #102

3.
41
'

CORNER OF ADA PAD

25.2
5'

6
.8

5
'

SIGN POST

ALG

ELEV. 775.66

E 1037119.34

N 1933550.33

STA. 13+17.58, 42.83' LT

OF ARLINGTON DR & GREENBROOK BLVD

SET PK NAIL IN SOUTHWEST QUAD

ELEV. 774.35

E 1037233.90

N 1933347.78

STA. 11+01.97, 39.23' RT

120' NORTH OF CENTERLINE OF CATALINA DR

XCT IN EAST WALK OF ARLINGTON DR APPROX. 

ELEV. 773.72

E 1037238.65

N 1933255.05

STA. 10+09.21, 38.56' RT

CATALINA DR AND ARLINGTON DR

XCT IN WALK NORTHEAST CORNER OF

ALIGNMENT COORDINATES - ARLINGTON DR W

POt (POE)

PT

PI

PC

PT

PI

PC

POT (POB)

14+85.00

13+63.18

13+45.15

13+26.75

11+79.77

11+54.22

11+28.60

10+00.00

STATION

1933706.09

1933601.20

1933585.35

1933567.26

1933422.83

1933397.65

1933372.08

1933243.69

NORTHING

1037085.02

1037146.97

1037156.32

1037159.73

1037186.95

1037191.69

1037193.19

1037200.68

EASTING
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T
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ta
 
1
0
+

0
0
.0

0

 10+00

 11 P
C
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SCALE IN FEET
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EX ROW

EX ROW

EX R
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C
A

T
A
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D

R

G
R
E
E

N
B

R
O

O
K
 
B
L
V

D

EX L ARLINGTON DR WC

8
0
'-
0
"

PR PERMANENT EASEMENT

PR TEMPORARY EASEMENT

PR PERMANENT EASEMENT

1
7
'-
0
"

1
7
'-
0
"

1
7
'-0

"

PR PERMANENT EASEMENT

EX UTILITY EASEMENT

PR PERMANENT EASEMENT

EX ROW

1
7
'-0

"

ALG

RMT

TBLANK

N/A N/A N/A1 1

15-00066-00-BR DUPAGE 16

REMOVAL LEGEND

REMOVAL PLAN

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

TREE REMOVAL

44.79' LT

12+89.89

40.33' LT

13+67.96

34.99' RT

10+29.28

33.69' RT

14+81.71

24.77' RT

14+64.11

43.05' RT

14+78.52

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 126 FT

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 108 FT

STA 10+62

IMPROVEMENT BEGINS

+
8
2

+
8
5

+
8
5

+
8
2

STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18', 152 FT

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 118 FT

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 127 FT

STA 14+10

IMPROVEMENT ENDS

20 FT

AND GUTTER REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB

0206412001

PIN

DUPAGE CO FOREST PRESERVE

0206407002

PIN

DUPAGE CO FOREST PRESERVE

A STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 138 FT

0206411003

PIN

DUPAGE CO FOREST PRESERVE

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 111 FT

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 100 FT

0206411002

PIN

DUPAGE CO FOREST PRESERVE

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 158 FT

A

West Branch

DuPage River

HOMETOWN AWARD
GOVERNOR'S

2018 PROJECT WINNER

West Branch

DuPage River

SPEED

LIMIT

20
WEIGHT

LIMIT

5

TONS

BRIDGE

NO

TRESPASSING
VIOLATORS WILL

BE PROSECUTED

RESIDENTS AND

GUESTS ONLY

DOUBLE SIDED

RELOCATE

RELOCATE

RELOCATE

RELOCATE

RELOCATE

RELOCATE

REMOVE

REMOVE

D
U
P

A
G

E
 
R
IV

E
R

W
E
S
T
 
B

R
A

N
C

H

WEIGHT

LIMIT

5

TONS

BRIDGE

WEIGHT

LIMIT

5

TONS

BRIDGEREMOVE

REMOVE

REMOVE

REMOVE

REMOVE REMOVE

NOTE:

SHOULD BE REMOVED.

EXISTING BRIDGE ON ARLINGTON DR W

WEIGHT LIMIT POSTING SIGNS FOR THE 

(POLE MOUNTED)

WB GREENBROOK BLVD

(POLE MOUNTED)

EB GREENBROOK BLVD

IN THE COST OF STORM SEWER REMOVAL

REMOVAL OF END SECTION IS INCLUDED

REMOVE EXISTING END SECTION

(ALSO SHOWN ON EROSION CONTROL PLANS)

TREE TRUNK PROTECTION & TREE ROOT PRUNING

(ALSO SHOWN ON EROSION CONTROL PLANS)

TEMPORARY FENCE

29.49' LT

10+68.42

(REMOVE & RELOCATE)

STREAM GAUGE

0206404166

PIN

5TH ADDITION TO TANGLEWOOD

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

REMOVE AND REERECT 

EXISTING 3-SPAN BRIDGE TO BE REMOVED

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"

(PAID FOR AS PAVEMENT REMOVAL)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT PATH REMOVAL
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7
7
6
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ALONG INSIDE EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING NB PGL

ALONG CENTERLINE

EXISTING GROUND

ALONG MEDIAN EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED NB & SB PGL
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4

1 2 3
41.82' LT

10+86.56

72.85' LT

11+58.40

53.02' LT

13+78.82

67.29' LT

12+52.13

8

42.40' RT

10+11.48

45.87' RT

12+14.00

62.70' RT

12+38.36

37.37' RT

13+43.11

54.36' RT

13+43.52

4

6

1 2 3

43.56' LT

13+77.96

59.29' RT

12+37.83

43.87' RT

10+29.77

41.87' RT

10+29.71

780
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785      

   

   

   

   

   

780
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770

765

760

785   

ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE

SPEED

LIMIT

20HOMETOWN AWARD
GOVERNOR'S

2018 PROJECT WINNER

West Branch

DuPage River

West Branch

DuPage River

25.08' LT

11+16.73

34.16' LT

11+28.55

34.99' RT

10+29.28

25.08' LT

12+79.73

39.43' LT

13+62.28

40.33' LT

13+67.96

45.09' LT

13+02.16

27.10' RT

13+39.78

27.08' RT

12+09.27

34.90' RT

11+43.52

33.28' RT

11+66.40

31.08' RT

12+16.98

+
8
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+
9
2

+
8
5

STA 10+62

IMPROVEMENT BEGINS

STA 14+10

IMPROVEMENT ENDS

9

R=95'
R=5'

R=5'

R=140'

+
8
2

29.82' RT

13+66.74

7

+
8
5

R=95'

R=95'

S.N. 022-7449

5
'-0
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6
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5
'-
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10

34.09' LT

11+50.24

ROADWAY LEGEND

6

5

4

3

2

1

10

9

8

7

1
0
'-0

"

NO

TRESPASSING
VIOLATORS WILL

BE PROSECUTED

RESIDENTS AND

GUESTS ONLY

DOUBLE SIDED

RELOCATED TO STA 10+44

STA 12+62

RELOCATED TO

STA 12+84

RELOCATED TO

RELOCATED TO STA 12+24

RELOCATED TO STA 12+03

STA 13+45

RELOCATED TO

8 9

49.02' LT

12+90.36

44.79' LT

12+89.89

35.32' RT

14+69.09

30.30' RT

14+63.78

38.57' RT

14+76.27

24.77' RT

14+64.11

33.69' RT

14+81.7127.35' RT

14+65.45 34.15' RT

14+78.89

43.05' RT

14+78.52

44.95' RT

14+73.91

29.49' LT

10+68.42

40.51' RT

13+91.99

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL--19.0, N50; 3"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50; 2"

D
U
P

A
G

E
 
R
IV

E
R

W
E
S
T
 
B

R
A

N
C

H

E
X
 
N

B
 
P

G
L

E
X
 
G

N
D
 
A

L
O

N
G
 
C

L
 

P
R
 
N

B
 

&
 
S

B
 
P

G
L

11 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50; 1.5"

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50; 3"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"

11

11

11

11
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ARLINGTON DR W & GREENBROOK BLVD
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3.0%
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14+58.78 30.3' RT

14+63.78 30.3' RT

14+64.42 29.2' RT

14+63.81 26.3' RT

14+64.11 24.8' RT

14+65.45 27.3' RT

14+78.89 34.2' RT

14+81.71 33.7' RT

14+80.80 34.8' RT

14+77.87 35.9' RT

14+76.27 38.6' RT

14+78.52 43.1' RT

14+73.91 44.9' RT

14+71.67 40.5' RT

14+69.09 35.3' RT

14+65.76 35.3' RT

14+58.76 35.3' RT

3
.8

%

(1
.0

%
)

(1.0%)

0.
7%

0
.4

%

0.8
%

1
.4

%

1
.0

%

1
.0

%

774.62

774.47

774.45

774.41

774.57

774.43

774.58

774.70
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GENERAL TRAFFIC NOTES

WORK AREA

DETOUR ROUTE

TYPE III BARRICADE WITH AMBER FLASHING LIGHTS

SIGN ON PORTABLE OR PERMANENT SUPPORT

WITH AMBER FLASHING LIGHT

48" x 48" CONSTRUCTION WARNING SIGN,

DETOURED TRAFFIC DIRECTION

LEGEND

NOTE:
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R
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A
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BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE FURNISHED, ERECTED AND MAINTAINED 1. 

OTHERWISE NOTED OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL SIGNS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BARRICADES SHALL BE POST MOUNTED, UNLESS2.

LOCATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE ADJUSTED BY THE ENGINEER.3.

CONTROL DEVICES AND THE HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, THE MANUAL FOR UNIFORM TRAFFIC   

TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS4.

 WITH TC-21.   

PLACEMENT AND SPACING OF SIGNS AND BARRICADES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE5. 

FOR UNDER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING.

IMPACTED BY THE DETOUR SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NEEDED. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID

ADJUSTMENTS TO TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMINGS AT EXISTING SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS11.

BE CLOSED

ROAD WILL

FROM MMM ##

THRU MMM

4
8
"

66"

4
.57

3
7

4
7

4
7

4
.5

654"6

OF TRAFFIC, TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF SCHEDULED CLOSURE.

TRANSPORTATION, THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK AND IDOT BUREAU

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE DUPAGE COUNTY DIVISION OF 7. 

1 

19 

19 

19 

OF WHICH WILL BE INCLUDED IN TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL).

ARLINGTON DR W SHALL FOLLOW HIGHWAY STANDARD 701701, THE  COST

CLOSURE OF THE WESTBOUND LEFT TURN LANE AT GREENBROOK BLVD AND12.

7a

DETOUR

ROAD

CLOSED

AHEAD

DETOUR

AHEAD

ROAD

CLOSED

500 FT

DETOUR DETOUR
DETOUR

END

CLOSED

ROAD

M4-10R (O) 4818M4-10L (O) 4818

W20-3 (O) 48W20-3 (O) 48W20-2 (O) 48

R11-2 4830

M4-8a (O) 2418

THRU TRAFFIC

TO 

ROAD CLOSED

R11-4 6030

EAST

DETOUR

M3-2 2412

SPECIAL 5412

EAST M3-2 2412

SPECIAL 5412

DETOUR

EAST M3-2 2412

SPECIAL 5412

DETOUR DETOUR

EAST M3-2 2412

SPECIAL 5412

EAST M3-2 2412

SPECIAL 5412

DETOUR

DETOUR

SPECIAL 5412

SPECIAL 5412

DETOUR

SPECIAL 5412

DETOUR

DETOUR

SPECIAL 5412

SPECIAL 5412

WEST M3-4 2412

WEST M3-4 2412 WEST M3-4 2412 WEST M3-4 2412

WEST M3-4 2412

18

171615

1312

11109

87

654

321

14

19
CLOSED

TRAIL
SPECIAL 4830

 

  

9

1

 14

 1

 14

 1

20 

20 

7a

9 

 20

M4-9 2430 M4-9L 2430 M4-9L 2430

M4-9R 2430 M4-9R 2430 M4-9 2430

M4-9L 2430 M4-9L 2430 M4-9R 2430

M4-9R 2430

 

9 

20

OUT

BRIDGE
R11-2 4830

SPECIAL 6642

CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL).

LIGHTS, AND ALL SIGNS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT COST OF TRAFFIC    

THE COST OF SUPPLING, ERECTION, AND MAINTAINING BARRICADES, WARNING6. 

(SPECIAL).

IN THE COST OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 

REMOVE ASSEMBLY AFTER CLOSURE. THIS WORK INCLUDED 

TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR TO START DATE OF FULL CLOSURE. 

OF CLOSURE OR WITHIN SECTION TO BE FULLY CLOSED 

ON ROAD TO BE CLOSED IN EACH DIRECTION NEAR POINT 

ERECT SIGN ASSEMBLY SHOWN BELOW (POST-MOUNTED) 

PROTECTION (SPECIAL).

ENGINEER, THE COST OF WHICH WILL BE INCLUDED IN TRAFFIC CONTROL AND    

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE8. 

AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL).    

AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THE COST WILL BE INCLUDED IN TRAFFIC CONTROL     

SIDEWALK CLOSURE SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 701801 AND9. 

Arlington Dr Arlington Dr Arlington Dr

Arlington DrArlington DrArlington Dr

Arlington Dr Arlington Dr Arlington Dr

Arlington Dr

WITH AN ORANGE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND.

INFORMATION SIGNING. SIGNS WILL BE A MINIMUM 6" UPPERCASE BLACK LETTER

SIGNS DENOTED AS "SPECIAL" ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF TEMPORARY 10.

FOLLOW DETOUR

CLOSED AHEAD

Arlington Dr
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KDSWCD STANDARD NOTES GENERAL EROSION CONTROL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL GENERAL NOTES

FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

PLANS AND ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND

THE REQUIREMENTS IN IMPLEMENTING AND MAINTAINING THESE EROSION CONTROL

INFORM ANY SUB-CONTRACTOR(S) WHO MAY PERFORM WORK ON THIS PROJECT, OF

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LANDOWNER AND/OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO7.

STORMWATER STRUCTURES IS PROHIBITED.

SEDIMENT BASINS OR SILT TRAPS. DEWATERING DIRECTLY INTO FILED TILES OR

DURING DEWATERING OPERATIONS, WATER WILL BE FILTERED OR PUMPED INTO6.

SEDIMENTATION AS DETERMINED BY THE KDSWCD.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PREVENT EROSION CONTROL AND

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL5.

THE KDSWCD.

EROSION CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER FOR REVIEW BY

OF DEVELOPMENT AND OFF-SITE BORROW OR WASTE AREAS) A SUPPLEMENTARY

INDICATED ON THESE PLANS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ADDITIONAL PHASES

PRIOR TO COMMENCING LAND-DISTURBING ACTIVITIES IN AREAS OTHER THAN4.

MAINTAINED ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES.

A COPY OF THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE3.

PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION.

PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, AND ONE WEEK

NOTIFIED ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE, ONE WEEK

THE KANE-DUPAGE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT (KDSWCD) MUST BE2.

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS I THE ILLINOIS URBAN MANUAL LATEST EDITION.

SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO MINIMUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL EROSION AND1.

SUGGESTED EROSION CONTROL SEQUENCING

SEE DETAILS.

OF ENTRANCES SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.

LOCATIONS WHERE CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES EXIT THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. LOCATIONS

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT ALL14.

ALL RIP-RAP SHALL BE CLEANED OF FINES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT INTO THE WATERWAY.13.

ITEMS FOLLOWING INSTANCES OF NON-COMPLIANCE.

BACKUP BMPs SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE TO IMPLEMENT IMMEDIATE CORRECTIONAL ACTION12.

EVENTS AND DEPTHS).

FOR ADDITIONAL STREAM INFORMATION (ESTIMATED FLOWS, WATER ELEVATIONS, STORM

CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO HYDRAULIC REPORT AND PROJECTED WEATHER FORECAST11.

NOT MEET THE EXPECTATION OF THE PERMIT.

ALL POST-STORM INSPECTIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS SHALL BE MADE IF THE CONDITION DOES

THE CONDITION OF THE DOWNSTREAM END OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE A PRIORITY FOR10.

THE WORK DAY.

A STABLE CONDITION OR PROVIDE DOWNSTREAM PROTECTION BY THE CONCLUSION OF

ALL DISTURBED GROUND UPLAND OF THE JURISDICTIONAL AREA SHALL BE PLACED IN9.

STANDARD 803 FOR COFFERDAM.

ALL COFFERDAM PROCEDURES SHALL USE THE ILLINOIS URBAN MANUAL PRACTICE8.

EFFECTIVENESS.

STANDARD 813 FOR DEWATERING. DEWATERING SHALL BE FREQUENTLY INSPECTED FOR

ALL DEWATERING PROCEDURES SHALL FOLLOW THE ILLINOIS URBAN MANUAL PRACTICE7.

FACILITIES.

CONCENTRATED FLOW, OR WHERE THEY MAY CONTRIBUTE SEDIMENT TO STORMWATER

SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN WETLANDS, FLOODPLAINS, AREAS OF6.

WHEN NECESSARY.

ALL ADJACENT STREETS MUST BE KEPT CLEAR OF DEBRIS, INSPECTED DAILY AND CLEANED5.

TO COMPLY COULD RESULT IN A VIOLATION OF THE USACE PERMIT.

LOCATION OF THE WASHOUT SHOULD BE DESIGNATED WITH PROPER SIGNAGE. FAILURE

UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. ANY WASTE SHOULD BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY AND THE

NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER WATER BODIES, STORM SEWERS OR LEACH INTO THE SOIL

CONCRETE WASHOUT SHOULD BE CONTAINED AT ALL TIMES. WASHOUT MATERIAL SHOULD4.

REMOVED FROM THE SITE. 

RUNOFF.  LEAKING EQUIPMENT OR SUPPLIES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED OR

ALL NECESSARY MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO CONTAIN ANY FUEL OR POLLUTION3.

DITCH CHECK. 

HAY OR STRAW BALES WILL NOT BE ALLOWED AS PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER OR AS A2.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

LOCATIONS OF STOCKPILES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND HAVE PROPER1.

SOON AS POSSIBLE BASED ON THE CONTRACTORS SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

LANDSCAPING AND PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AS 5.

WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF COFFERDAM.

REQUIRED THIS ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION AND ANY ASSOCIATED EROSION CONTROL MEASURES 

MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE BOX CULVERT IN HALF WIDTH.  IF 

PRELIMINARY HYDRAULIC MODELING HAS INDICATED THAT ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY CHANNEL 4.

PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS AND FULLY STABILIZED TO ACCEPT FLOWS.

BEEN DISTURBED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RESTORED TO PROPOSED OR 

SHALL BE STABILIZED TO ACCEPT FLOWS.  THE SUBSTRATE AND TOE OF THE SLOPE THAT HAS 

THE PORTION OF THE SIDE SLOPE THAT IS ABOVE THE OBSERVED WATER ELEVATION f.)

DEGRADATION OF WATER CLARITY.

DISCHARGE IS CONSIDERED CLEAN IF IT DOES NOT RESULT IN A VISUALLY IDENTIFIABLE 

FROM THE DEWATERING DEVICE TO THE WATERWAY WITHIN THEIR EROSION CONTROL PLAN.  

DOWNSTREAM WATERWAY.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY A STABILIZED CONVEYANCE 

METHODS.  WATER SHALL HAVE SEDIMENT REMOVED PRIOR TO BE RE-INTRODUCED TO THE 

INCLUDE BAFFLE SYSTEMS, ANIONIC POLYMERS SYSTEMS, DEWATERING BAGS, OR OTHER 

MUST BE FILTERED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT.  POSSIBLE OPTIONS FOR SEDIMENT REMOVAL 

DURING DEWATERING OF THE COFFERDAM WORK AREA, ALL SEDIMENT LADEN WATER e.)

OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

IS NOT NECESSARY UNLESS THE BYPASS WATER HAS BECOME SEDIMENT LADEN AS A RESULT 

REJOINING THE STREAM FLOW AND SHALL NOT CAUSE EROSION. FILTERING THE BYPASS WATER 

DISCHARGE SHALL BE PLACED ON A NON-ERODIBLE, ENERGY DISSIPATING SURFACE PRIOR TO 

SURFACE OR FLOATED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM ENTERING THE HOSE.  THE BYPASS 

IF BYPASS PUMPING IS NECESSARY, THE INTAKE HOSE SHALL BE PLACED ON A STABLE d.)

REQUIRED WORK.

ISOLATED AREA IS DEWATERED, EQUIPMENT MAY ENTER THE COFFERED AREA TO PERFORM THE 

EQUIPMENT DOES NOT ENTER THE WATER.  ONCE THE COFFERDAM IS IN PLACE AND THE 

MEASURES, SUCH AS THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CAUSEWAY WILL BE NECESSARY TO ENSURE 

BE COMPLETED FROM SHORE AND ACCESS IS NEEDED TO REACH THE COFFERDAM, OTHER 

MAY ENTER FLOWING WATER AT ANYTIME.  IF THE INSTALLATION OF THE COFFERDAM CANNOT 

THE COFFERDAM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED FROM THE UPLAND AREA AND NO EQUIPMENT c.)

CONSTRUCTED OF NON-ERODIBLE MATERIALS.  EARTHEN COFFERDAMS ARE NOT PERMISSIBLE.

WATER SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE IN-STREAM WORK USING A COFFERDAM b.)

REQUIREMENT IF DOCUMENTED BY THE APPLICANT TO BE INFEASIBLE OR UNNECESSARY.

2-YEAR PEAK FLOW PAST THE WORK AREA.  THE CORPS HAS THE DISCRETION TO REDUCE THIS 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN A PLAN TO ALLOW FOR THE CONVEYANCE OF THE a.)

SPECIFICATION:

COST SHALL COVER THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES IN ADDITION TO THE ITEMS IDENTIFIED BY 

OF THE CULVERT.  THIS PAY ITEM IS INCLUDED WITHIN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  THE 

IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT THE USE OF COFFERDAM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION 3.

ELEVATION.

CONDITIONS.  LOW FLOW CONDITIONS ARE FLOW AT OR BELOW THE NORMAL WATER 

WORK IN THE WATERWAY SHOULD BE TIMED TO TAKE PLACE DURING LOW FLOW OR NO FLOW 2.  

SEQUENCE PLAN FOR THE PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE EROSION CONTROL 1.  
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PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE
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STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"
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EX RIM ELEV.: 775.09 (BEEHIVE)

PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN
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PR INV. ELEV.: 769.38 (MATCH EX)
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TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
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STONE RIPRAP
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TYPE 2, 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAINS,

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"

NOTE:
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PIPE UNDERDRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SECTION 601 OF THE 
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SUGGESTED WATER MAIN SEQUENCING:

WATERMAIN NOTES AND SUGGESTED SEQUENCING

WATER MAIN NOTES:

AFTER IEPA APPROVAL CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN3.

FLUSH, PRESSURE TEST, AND CHLORINATE2.

WATERMAIN TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS RIVER IN CONJUNCTION WITH CULVERT CONSTRUCTIONA.

INSTALL WATERMAIN WITH 5.5' MINIMUM COVER BELOW FINAL GROUND FROM STA. 12+00.00 TO 14+85.001.

PHASE II

AFTER IEPA APPROVAL CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN AND RECONNECT SERVICES3.

FLUSH, PRESSURE TEST, AND CHLORINATE2.

INSTALL VALVES, HYDRANT AND WATERMAIN FROM STA. 10+43.00 TO STA. 12+00.001.

PHASE I

METHOD. 

IN THE FIELD. THERE WILL BE NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION AWARDED FOR A CHANGE IN INSTALLATION 

THE CONTRACTOR DECIDE TO INSTALL VIA ANOTHER METHOD, THIS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CULVERT. THE DESIGN, SPECS, AND DETAILS ALIGN WITH THIS INTENT. SHOULD 

THIS WATER MAIN IS INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED VIA OPEN CUT IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE STAGED 8.

AND OBTAIN WATER SAMPLE.

BE PROVIDED IN THE VALVE VAULT TO ALLOW INSERTION OF A SMALL METER TO DETERMINE LEAKAGE

UNDERWATER CROSSING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 35IAC SECTION 604.1450.b. PERMANENT TAP SHALL7.

9:00 AM TO 3:00 PM. SEE PLAN FOR CONNECTION LOCATIONS AND DETAILS.

SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE VILLAGE. SHUTDOWNS SHALL BE ONE DAY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF

CONTRACTOR TO AFFECTED RESIDENTS BY NOTICE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER. SHUTDOWN FOR DRY CONNECTION

EXISTING WATER MAINS WILL BE SHUT DOWN FOR THE CONNECTION PROCESS WITH 24-HOUR NOTICE BY6.

SHUTDOWNS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED ON THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.5.

EXISTING VILLAGE OWNED VALVES.

VILLAGE'S PUBLIC WORKS SHALL PERFORM ALL SHUTDOWN OPERATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT OPERATE

ALL SHUTDOWNS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE.4.

HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED.

PLUGGING, CUTTING AND CAPPING OF EXISTING WATER MAIN SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE SERVICES3.

APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE MADE.

BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS, ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED AND SHALL BE MADE IN THE FIELD WITH THE2.

ORDERING OF MATERIAL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR UNDER EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL.

SHALL BE POTHOLED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION OR 

LOCATIONS FOR ALL UTILITIES ARE BASED ON BEST HISTORICAL REFERENCES AND MAY VARY. ALL UTILITIES1.
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SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AS NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

PLAN INFORMATION IS BASED ON 1977 PLANS. CONTRACTOR

DEPTH AND LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN IS UNKNOWN.

RIM ELEV.: 774.00

OFFSET: 28.0' RT

STA.: 10+43.00

4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

8" VALVE IN VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A,

STA.: 10+48.00

FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE (SPECIAL)

RIM ELEV.: 775.93

OFFSET: 32.0' RT

STA.: 12+00.00

4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

8" VALVE IN VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A,

RIM ELEV.: 775.37

OFFSET: 32.3' RT

STA.: 13+55.00

4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

8" VALVE IN VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A,

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"
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ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN

ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"

EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

WATER MAIN

EXISTING 8"

NOTE:

FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED

AS NEEDED. COORDINATE WITH HANOVER PARK FOR LOCATIONS.

STA. 12+00.00 SHALL BE ADJUSTED AND RECONNECTED

8 WATER SERVICE LINES BETWEEN STA. 10+43.00 AND
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WATERMAIN SEQUENCING

WATERMAIN TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS RIVER IN CONJUCTION WITH CULVERT CONSTRUCTIONA.

INSTALL WATERMAIN WITH 5.5' MINIMUM COVER BELOW FINAL GROUND FROM STA. 12+00.00 TO 14+85.001.

PHASE II

AFTER IEPA APPROVAL CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN AND RECONNECT SERVICES3.

FLUSH, PRESSURE TEST, AND CHLORINATE2.

INSTALL VALVES, HYDRANT AND WATERMAIN FROM STA. 10+43.00 TO STA. 12+00.001.

PHASE I

PLUG EX WATERMAIN

PLUG EX WATERMAIN

PR DRY CONNECTION TO EX WATERMAIN

PR DRY CONNECTION TO EX WATERMAIN

1
6
.1

7
'

WATERMAIN PLAN AND PROFILE

REMOVE OR ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN

AND WATER MAIN SPECIFICATIONS)

(SEE WATER MAIN NOTE #7 ON PREVIOUS SHEET

PR PERMANENT TAP INSTALLED IN VALVE VAULT
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15-00066-00-BR            31           DUPAGELANDSCAPING PLAN

LANDSCAPING & PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

FOR FENCE DETAILS

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS

STA 10+62

IMPROVEMENT BEGINS

STA 14+10

IMPROVEMENT ENDS

41.86' RT

10+29.31

42.69' RT

11+49.07

44.09' RT

11+93.01

62.70' RT

12+38.36

34.95' RT

13+38.89

37.52' RT

13+83.23

37.28' RT

14+61.08

41.95' RT

14+70.17

52.20' LT

13+65.85

38.51' LT

12+70.55

52.04' LT

12+62.79

34.90' LT

11+49.83

58.85' LT

11+21.96

TOP OF RIPRAP AT ELEV. 773.00

TOP OF RIPRAP AT ELEV. 765.5

67.28' LT

11+42.18

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAPRIPRAP DETAILS AT CULVERT

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR

1'-0"

1:2
 (V
:H
) @
 R
t. 

�'s

Filter Fabric

Bedding

1:
2 
(V
:H
)

Elev.

Streambed

Class

Stone Riprap

SECTION A-A

RIPRAP DETAILS

Filter Fabric

4'-0"

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, SPECIAL

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

SEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, SPECIAL

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

SEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

41.75' LT

14+09.99

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24" (MEDIAN AREA ONLY)

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" OR

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)

RIPRAP ELEV. 763.25

CLASS 4A & 5A SEEDING 0.01 AC

CLASS 4A & 5A SEEDING 0.005 AC

CLASS 4A & 5A SEEDING 0.02 AC

CLASS 4A & 5A SEEDING 0.004 AC

CLASS 4A & 5A SEEDING 0.007 AC
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H

FOR FENCE DETAILS

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS

AT ELEV. 770.00

TOP OF RIPRAP

TOP OF RIPRAP AT ELEV. 770.00

RIPRAP DETAILS AT CULVERT

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR

RIPRAP ELEV. 763.15
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60.56' RT

12+83.61
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15-00066-00-BR            33           DUPAGELIGHTING PLAN

(XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND,

NOTES:

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT POLES (SEE NOTE 1)

REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT (SEE NOTE 2)

REMOVAL OF CABLE IN CONDUIT

A8

BOULEVARD IN MEDIAN.

EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER IS LOCATED 550' EAST OF ARLINGTON DRIVE ON GREENBROOK3.

RE-USE EXISTING STEEL RACEWAY.2.

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

AT A SAFE AND SECURE LOCATION. ANY DAMAGE TO THE POLE OR LUMINAIRE WILL BE THE

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO STORE THE EXISTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE OFF-SITE1.

ALG

STA 13+13.63, 0.4' LT

D
U
P

A
G

E
 
R
IV

E
R

W
E
S
T
 
B

R
A

N
C

H

W
V

W
V

G
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

G
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

 10+00

 11

 12  13

 14

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

           

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

$USER$USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

PLOT DATE = $DATE$ DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.            

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
                              

                              
                              71

CONTRACT NO. 61G80

11/17/2023



ALG

GHT

          

          

          

          N/A

                              

                              

1                            1           N/A                     N/A           
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PROFILE GRADE

PLAN

(Looking Upstation)

1.5%1.5% 1.5%1.5%

(Dimensions Perpendicular to Roadway)

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

6'-7" Sidewalk

S
t
a
. 
I
n
c
r
e
a
s
e
s

¡ Culvert

B-03

B-02

B-01

U/S FL Elev. 764.08

-0.97%+1.2
8%

0.11% E.W.S.E. 768.00

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Allow 50#/sq. ft. for future wearing surface.

LOADING HL-93

T
w

p
. 
4
0

N

LOCATION SKETCH

N

Yr. 
Freq.

C.F.S. 
Q

H.W.E. 
Nat.Flood

Design

Overtopping

Max. Calc.

100

500

Exist. Prop. Exist. Prop.

Headwater El.

Exist. Prop.

Head - Ft.

WATERWAY INFORMATION

Opening Ft²

LEGEND

3rd P.M.

Range 9E Range 10E

1 6

712

Stearns Rd
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rm
 R

d

W
 Lake St

Arlington Dr
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e
ls
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d

Bl
vd

Greenbrook
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ay

E
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e 

Structure

Proposed 

D
u
P
a
g
e
 R
iv
e
r

Branch

W
est

DESIGN STRESSES

(Looking West)

FIELD UNITS

fy = 60,000 psi (Reinforcement)

f'c =  3,500 psi

NOTE:

SECTION THRU BARRELS

B-01

1
'-

2
"

1
'-

1
"

Drainage Area = 11 sq. mi.

30

1160

1460

920

478

561

409

480

480

437 772.36

773.32

774.37

0.12

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00 772.46

773.44

774.30

772.18

773.13

774.26

- - - - - - - - -

Low Grade Elev. 774.94 @ Sta. 14+05

Joint, Typ.
Construction 

U/S Invert Elev. 763.25

11+79.77
P.T. Sta. 

13+26.75
P.C. Sta. 

F
lo

w

D.H.W.E. 772.36

Scour Design Check

Base 10 730 344 393 771.43 0.09 0.00 771.52 771.26

NAME PLATE

LOADING HL-93

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

STATION 12+44.95 

SEC. 15-00066-00-BR

VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK

BUILT      BY

WEST BR. DUPAGE RIVER

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION
35

S1

BSM

TPS

KMS

6'-7" Sidewalk

Sk
ew43
°3
7'4

0" 

Out to Out of Headwalls

69'-2"

SB Lane
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NB Lane
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Headwall

1'-6", Typ.
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.
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6
"

D/S Invert Elev. 763.15

Drain
Geocomposite Wall 

Typ.

2'-0"

T
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p
.

1
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0
"

T
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p
.

6
"

Typ.

10" 12'-0" Typ.

SB Lane

19'-0"

Median

11'-0"

NB Lane

19'-0"

Headwall

1'-6", Typ. 1
0
"
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'-0

"
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"
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"
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Limits of Existing Structure

1
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"

1
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"

1
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"

1
0
"

(To Be Relocated)
Existing Storm Sewer

Proposed Storm Sewer

No Salvage

Traffic Control: Full closure of traffic using a detour.

be removed.

patched and overlay replaced in 2004. The structure is to

the abutments occurred in 1995 and the deck beams were

1971. The beams were patched and scour remediation at

have dog-ear wingwalls. The original construction date is

pile bents with reinforced concrete caps; the abutments

out to out. The existing abutments and piers are timber

has a 43°37'40" skew right ahead. The deck width is 60'-0"

spans are equal and measure 34'-0Ɔ" each. The structure

length back to back of abutments is 105'-10Ɔ". The

prestressed concrete deck beam structure. The total

Existing Structure: SN 022-7451 is a three-span precast

Arlington Drive, Elev. 774.96

of the bridge over West Branch of the DuPage River at

Benchmark: Chiseled square cut on northwest wingwall

Fabric
Non-woven Geotextile
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Limits of Structure

 

110.00' V.C.

P.T. STA. = 11+79.77

P.C. STA. = 11+28.60

S.E. RUN = N/A

T.R. = N/A

e = NC

E = 0.82'

L = 51.17'

T = 25.62'

R = 400.00'

D = 14° 19' 26"

¬ = 7° 19' 44" (LT)

PI STA. = 11+54.22

EXIST. CURVE EXARLINGTON_3

P.T. STA. = 13+63.18

P.C. STA. = 13+26.75

S.E. RUN = N/A

T.R. = N/A

e = NC

E = 1.60'

L = 36.44'

T = 18.40'

R = 105.00'

D = 54° 34' 03"

¬ = 19° 53' 00" (LT)

PI STA. = 13+45.15

EXIST. CURVE EXARLINGTON_6 Sheet S2)
(See Drain Detail on

midspan of each cell.at 
Headwall Drain, Typ.,

Drain
Headwall

Culvert Manual, Dated January 2017

Illinois Department of Transportation

Bridge Manual, Dated January 2023

Illinois Department of Transportation

Specifications, 9th Edition

2020 AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design

Existing ROW

Existing ROW

Max. spa.
Hole, 8' 
3"Ø Weep 
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"
85
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5'-6"5'-6"

Measured Perpendicular to Roadway

69'-2" Out to Out of Headwalls

Name Plate

760.15 760.25Elevation (ft.)
Design Scour

DESIGN SCOUR ELEVATION TABLE

Arlington Dr. W
Exist. ¡

Arlington Dr. W
Exist. ¡

PGL Elev. 776.28

Sta. 12+44.95

¡ Structure

Typ.

2'-0"

6
"

4'-0"
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8
"
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4
"

Bedding

Filter Fabric

Typ.

10'-0"

 

2
'-

4
"

 

2
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6
"

AA

SECTION A-A
Class A4, Typ.
Stone Riprap,

D/S Invert U/S Invert

Elev. 763.98
D/S FL

A A

Mallard Lake Path

10'-7"

Mallard Lake Path

10'-7"

Embankment, Special)
culvert (Porous Granular 
and replace with CA-7 under 
Remove Unsuitable Material

Embankment, Special)
culvert (Porous Granular 
and replace with CA-7 under 
Remove Unsuitable Material

for Buried Structures
Waterproofing System 
Membrane 

Typ.
Class A4

Stone Riprap,

10'-0"

Median

11'-0"

Prop. Water Main Buried

Prop. Permanent Easement

Prop. Storm Sewer Buried

Exist. ROW

Exist. Cable TV Buried

to Structure to be relocated

Exist. Telephone Buried/Attached

Structure to be relocated

Exist. Electric Buried/Attached to

Exist. Water Main Buried

Exist. Sanitary Sewer Buried

Exist. Storm Sewer Buried

Exist. Gasline Buried

and Number

Indicates Soil Boring Location

System for Buried Structures.

areas where it overlaps Membrane Waterproofing

except that concrete nails shall not be used in

Section 591 of the Standard Specifications,

Geocomposite Wall Drain shall be according to

PUBLIC WATERS

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

STATION 12+44.95

DUPAGE COUNTY

F.A.P. RTE. 0361 - SEC. 15-00066-00 BR

ARLINGTON DR. OVER W. BRANCH DUPAGE RIVER

GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATIONLRFD Bridge Design Specification.

complies with requirements of the current AASHTO

is an economical one for the style of structure and

for the design loading shown on the plans. The design

and belief, this bridge design is structurally adequate

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information

Per logarithmic plot the 2 year flow = 420 C.F.S.

See Std. 515001

walls only
Typ. exterior 
3"Ø Weep Hole, 

(Special), Typ.
Bicycle Railing
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DATE:________________

EXPIRATION DATE 11-30-2024
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ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL

LICENSED

081-006578

bridge is load posted for 5 tons.

Beams are in a deteriorated condition and the existing

The Contractor is advised that the existing PPC Deck
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� of Culvert

 

2'-0"

 

2'-0"

WEEP HOLE DRAIN DETAIL

Cost included in Concrete Box Culverts

of Bottom Slab
Proposed Top

Weep Hole
3" ϕ

Wall Drain
Geocomposite
24"x48"

Construction Joint

6
"

1
'-

0
"

DRAIN DETAIL

1
2" Square foam blockout around PVC drain

(to be removed with formwork)

3" Ø PVC drain cast with the concrete

(Adjust location to clear reinforcement)

12" x 12" x 6" block of CA5, CA7, or

CA11 coarse aggregate placed over drain

opening. Block of aggregate shall be

completely wrapped in nonwoven

geotextile fabric.

Provide a double layer of 12" x 12"

nonwoven geotextile fabric centered

over the drain hole. Perimeter of fabric

shall be sealed to the concrete with mastic.

Inside face

of headwall

(All costs associated with furnishing and constructing the above 

drain detail will not be measured for payment but shall be included 

in the contract unit price for the associated work.)

Nonwoven geotextile fabric shall conform to the 

requirements of Article 1080.01 of the Standard 

Specifications. The minimum weight of the fabric shall be 

6 ounces per square yard.

6
"

6"

Elev. 772.36
30 YR-High Water

D/S Elev. 773.15
U/S Elev. 773.25
Low Chord

1
0
'-

0
"

1
'-

1
"

Typ.
Wingwalls,
L-Type

1

2 Typ.

D/S Elev. 763.15
U/S Elev. 763.25
Invert

2
'-

6
" 

D
/
S

2
'-

4
" 

U
/
S

See Sheet S6 for Bicycle Railing, Special Details.

and replacement with Porous Granular Embankment (Special) (CA-7)

Limits of Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material for Structures

 

1
'-

0
"

Excavation
Structure
Limits of

Excavation
Structure
Limits of

CULVERT ELEVATION

23'-0"23'-0"

SECTION THRU CULVERT

= Upstream

= Downstream

= Front Face

= Back Face

= Outer Face

= Interior Face

= Each Face

= Bottom

U/S

D/S

F.F.

B.F.

O.F.

I.F.

E.F.

Btm.

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

typ.

5"

Roadway Plans
Fill and New Pavement, See

t
y
p
.

1
'-

0
"

removed, typ.
Exist. Pier to be

removed, typ.to be 
Exist. Revetment Mat

(Looking West)

D/S Elev. 776.73
U/S Elev. 776.67
Top of Wingwall

D/S Elev. 776.73
U/S Elev. 776.67
Top of Headwall

D/S Elev. 776.73
U/S Elev. 776.67
Top of Headwall

D/S Elev. 776.73
U/S Elev. 776.67
Top of Wingwall

9'-10"

Surface, typ.
Proposed Ground

 

3
'-

0
"

(Dimensions parallel to Exist. � of Arlington Drive W, Upstream End Shown)

of Culvert Sidewall
Back Face

V
a
r
ie

s

(8 locations)
Existing Drawings (7 of 13)

Existing Drawings (6 of 13)

Existing Drawings (5 of 13)

Existing Drawings (4 of 13)

Existing Drawings (3 of 13)

Existing Drawings (2 of 13)

Existing Drawings (1 of 13)

Soil Boring Logs (3 of 3)

Existing Drawings (13 of 13)

Existing Drawings (12 of 13)

Existing Drawings (11 of 13)

Existing Drawings (10 of 13)

Existing Drawings (9 of 13)

Existing Drawings (8 of 13)

S22

S21

S20

S19

S18

S17

S16

S15

S14

S13

S12

S11

S10

S9

S8

S7

S6

S5

S4

S3

S2

S1

2'-0" beyond Culvert Toewalls, Not required under wingwalls. (See Note 9)

headwall
Top face of

Soil Boring Logs (2 of 3)

Soil Boring Logs (1 of 3)

Bicycle Railing Details

Culvert Wingwall Details

Culvert Barrel Details (2 of 2)

Culvert Barrel Details (1 of 2)

General Data

General Plan and Elevation

see Removal Plan
Exist. Stream Gauge,

measured for payment.
not beStructure Excavation will 

Over Excavation beyond the limits of

Embankment, typ. (See Note 6)
Limits of Porous Granular

to be removed, typ.
Exist. Abutment Cap

at the base level of the culvert
Porous Granular Embankment (Special) 

 be placed and wrapped over the extended
Porous Granular Embankment (Special) will

the sides of the excavation in which
Non-woven Geotextile fabric should extend to

(Special)
Bicycle Railing

576

236

1

199

595

674

1

184,370

89

199

633

1

161

161

622

Beams to be removed, typ.
Exist. 17" x 36" Deck 

and approval of the Engineer and at no additional cost to the contract.

associated modifications to reinforcement bars shall be subject to review 

construction joints not explicitly shown within these plans and any 

Culvert staging shall be the responsibility of the Contractor.  Any proposed 

shown in the contract plans.

Floodway Construction permit number allowing permanent construction as 

Any permit application by the Contractor shall refer to the IDNR 3704 

shall include the placement of material for run-arounds, causeways, etc.  

temporary construction activity placed in the water except cofferdams.  This 

Department of Natural Resources (IDNR), Office of Water Resources for any 

The Contractor shall obtain a construction permit from the Illinois 

Engineers for variable subsurface conditions encountered in the field.

the boring data and may be modified by the District Geotechnical and Field 

The limits and quantities of removal and replacement shown are based on 

(In-Stream/Wetland Work). See Special Provisions.

Engineer and the cost shall be included with the cost of Cofferdam (Type 1) 

The method of the water diversion shall be subject to the approval of the 

during construction in order to keep the construction area free of water. 

It shall be the responsibility of the contractor to divert the stream flow 

All construction joints shall be bonded.

quantity for payment will be measured in the field.

based on an assumed 1:1 lay-back slope. However, the

The quantity estimated for Porous Granular Embankment is

Exposed edges shall be beveled ¾".

Class SI Concrete shall be used for cast-in-place concrete.

face of the wingwalls.

of the headwalls, and to the top 2 feet along the inside face and the top 

Membrane System is applied. It shall be applied to inside face and top face 

Protective Coat shall not be applied to surfaces to which Waterproofing 

Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy coated.

Reinforcement bars shall conform to the requirements of ASTM A 706 Gr 60.

11.

10.

9.

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

SQ YD

FOOT

EACH

CU YD

SQ YD

CU YD

EACH

POUND

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

EACH

SQ YD

SQ YD

CU YD

Cost included in "Removal of Existing Structures No. 1".

MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES

BICYCLE RAILING (SPECIAL)

COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (IN-STREAM/WETLAND WORK)

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL)

GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS

NAME PLATES

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED

PROTECTIVE COAT

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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S3

N

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

CULVERT BARREL DETAILS (1 OF 2)
37

BSM

TPS

BSM

NOTES:

Sta. 12+44.95

43°37'40"

1
'-0

"

5
'-5

"

6
'-5

"

1
'-2

"

93- #7 a3(E) bars at 6" cts. Top of Bot. Slab

93- #7 a3(E) bars at 6" cts. Btm. of Top Slab

 

5
3
-
 
#

4
 
d
(E
) 

b
a
r
s
 
a
t
 
1
2
" 

c
t
s
.

1
'-0

"

5
'-5

"

6
'-5

"

4
4
- 

#
7
 z

1
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
6
" 
ct
s
.

4
4
- 

#
7
 z
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
6
" 
ct
s
. SHOWING TOEWALL

SHOWING HEADWALL

SECTION THRU HEADWALL

DOWNSTREAM

SECTION THRU HEADWALL

UPSTREAM

h4(E) bar

h3(E) bar

 

6"

full length of span

¾" "  " Drip notch

s1(E) bar

 

6"

full length of span

¾" "  " Drip notch

h4(E) bar

h3(E) bar

 

1'-6"

s(E) bar

1
'-6

"

7
3
 -
 #

4
 s

1
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
1
2
" 
ct
s
. 

D
o
w
n
s
tr
e
a
m

7
3
 -
 #

4
 s
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
1
2
" 
ct
s
. 

U
p
s
tr
e
a
m

 

 

 

 

Detail 2 (see Sheet S4)

(see Sheet S4)
Detail 1

T
y
p
.

4
"

2
3
'-
0
"

9
"1
'-
0
"

2
3
'-
0
"

 1
7
'-
1
0
"

3
7
- 

#
7
 z

1
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
6
" 
ct
s
.

3
7
- 

#
7
 z
(E
) 
b
a
rs
 a
t 
6
" 
ct
s
.

a
t 9

" cts
.

9
- #

5
 w

1
(E
) b

a
rs

a
t 9

" cts
.

9
- #

5
 w
(E
) b

a
rs

T
y
p
.

±
3
'-
0
"

T
y
p
.

±
3
'-
0
"

h6(E) bars
h5(E) or

h7(E) bars
h5(E) or

h5(E) or h8(E) bars

h5(E) or h9(E) bars

v5(E) or v7(E) bars

B

B

 

1'-6"

 

2
'-

6
"

 

1
'-

1
"

 

2
'-

4
"

 

1
'-

1
"

typ.

" cl.2
11

typ.

" cl.2
11

 

5
3
-
 
#

4
 
d
1
(E
) 

b
a
r
s
 
a
t
 
1
2
" 

c
t
s
.

Arlington Dr. W
Exist. ¡ of

 

3
6
'-7

"

 

3
2
'-7

"

5
2
'-

2
"

Culvert Sidewall, typ.

93- #7 a4(E) bars at 6" cts. Bot. of Bot. Slab

93- #7 a4(E) bars at 6" cts. Top of Top Slab

below for placement)
(See Section Thru Headwall
3 x 2- #7 h4(E) bars
3 x 2- #9 h3(E) bars &

(See Note 2)

Top of Top & Btm. of Btm. Slab

  93- #7 a2(E) bars at ±6" cts.

Btm. of Top & Top of Btm. Slab

  93- #7 a1(E) bars at ±6" cts.

(See Note 2)

a2(E) bars Top of Top & Btm. of Btm. Slab

a1(E) bars Btm. of Top & Top of Btm. Slab

5
3
 
x
 
3
-
 
#

6
 
h
1
(E
) 

b
a
r
s
 
a
t
 
1
2
" 

c
t
s
. 

B
o
t
. 

o
f
 
T
o
p
 

&
 
T
o
p
 
o
f
 
B

o
t
. 

S
la

b

5
3
 
x
 
2
-
 
#

6
 
h
(E
) 

b
a
r
s
 
a
t
 
1
2
" 

c
t
s
. 

T
o
p
 
o
f
 
T
o
p
 

&
 
B

o
t
. 

o
f
 
B

o
t
. 

S
la

b

¡ Culvert

placement)
(See Sheet S4 for
Top of Btm. Slab
2 x 2- #7 h4(E) bars

MIN. BAR LAP

PLAN

a
t 
1
2
" 
ct
s
.,
 a
t

5
- 

#
4
 t
(E
) 
b
a
rs

s
la
bT
o
p
 &
 B

o
t.
 o
f

"
81

2
9
'-
7

t
y
p
.

6
'-

0
"

v6(E) bar
v4(E) bar

v3(E) bar

See sheet S5 for Section B-B.

culvert sidewall.

end of the cut bar shall be positioned over the

used in the opposite end of the culvert. The hook

on sheet S5. The remainder of the bar shall be

full length and cut to fit per Field Cutting Diagram

"a" bars in skew portion of slab shall be ordered

of bars with 2 lengths per line.

Bars indicated thus 3 x 2- #7 etc. indicates 3 lines

3.

2.

1.

for detail)
(See Sheet S2Drain, typ. 

4
6
°2

2
'2

0
", 
t
y
p
.

13
3°3

7'4
0",
 ty

p.

 

3
 
e
q
. 
s
p
a
.

 

3
 
e
q
. 
s
p
a
.

4x2-#4 h13(E) bars

4x2-#4 h13(E) bars

#9 Bar = 8'-9"

#7 Bar = 5'-0"

#6 Bar = 4'-4"

#4 Bar = 2'-8"

Sect. for placement)
(see Sheet S4, Long.
Btm. of Each Toewall
2 x 2- #7 h4(E) bars in

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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BSM

KMS

3
'-

0
"

TPS

SECTION THRU BARREL

1
'-

1
"

1
0
'-

0
"

1
'-

2
"

1
2
'-

3
"

52'-2"

10"12'-0"10"12'-0"10"12'-0"10"12'-0"10"

S4

38

C
l.

2
"

C
l.

3
"

C
l.

2
"

C
l.

2
"

1
'-

1
0
"

Const. Jt.

h1(E) bar

v2(E) bar

h(E) bars

69'-2"

1'-6"31'-1"35'-1"1'-6"

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

h1(E) bars

d(E) bar

h(E) bar

a2(E) or a4(E) bars

a1(E) or a3(E) bars

a2(E) or a4(E) bars

a1(E) or a3(E) bars

a1(E) or a3(E) bars

a2(E) or a4(E) bars

v(E) bar v(E) bar v(E) barv(E) barv(E) barv(E) bar

v2(E) bar

v1(E) barv1(E) barv1(E) bar

typ.
with v8(E) bar
v1(E) bar, lap v1(E) bar

a1(E) or a3(E) bars

a2(E) or a4(E) bars h(E) bar

h(E) bar

h1(E) bar

h1(E) bar

2" min. cl.
bars if necessary for
Tilt hook of a1 & a3

t
y
p
.

6
"

h4(E) bar

2
'-

0
"

±8'-0" cts.
3" ϕ Drains

3" ϕ Drains

Typ.

1'-2"

DETAIL 1

DETAIL 2

h2(E) bar

a4(E) bars
a3(E) or

h1(E) bars
h(E) or

h4(E) bar

h1(E) bars
orh(E) 

h2(E) bar

h2(E) barh2(E) barh2(E) bar

d(E) bar

 barsh6(E)
h5(E) or

z1(E) bars
z(E) or

v4(E) bars
v6(E) or

t(E) bar

h10(E) bar

s1(E) bars
s(E) or

 

192- #6 v1(E) bars at 6" cts. I.F. Each Wall

typ.

2" cl.

typ.

2" cl.

typ.

2" cl.

typ.

2" cl.

Const. Jt., typ.

h2(E) bar, typ.

Const. Jt., typ.

 

97- #5 v2(E) bars at 12" cts. O.F. Each Culvert Sidewall

Each wall (3'-7" Min. Lap)
1 x 2- #5 h2(E) bar I.F.

E
.F
.,
 
E
a
c
h
 

W
a
ll
 
(3
'-

7
" 

M
in
. 

L
a
p
)

1
0
 
x
 
2
-
 
#

5
 
h
2
(E
) 

b
a
r
s
 
a
t
 
1
2
" 

c
t
s
.

Exist. ¡ Arlington Dr. W

(Looking North)
(Dimensions at Rt. L's to ¡ Roadway)

typ.

3" cl.

Elev. 763.25
U/S Invert

Elev. 763.15
D/S Invert

h4(E) bar

d1(E) bar

6
"

1
'-

2
"

d1(E) bar

h4(E) bar
h3(E) or

a2(E) bars
a1(E) or

 barsh7(E)
h5(E) or

h11(E) bar

2
3
'-
0
"

(E) barh12

2
3
'-
0
"

NOTE:

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

CULVERT BARREL DETAILS (2 OF 2)

t
y
p
.

3
'-

1
0
"

v5(E) bar

 barv7(E)

 
"

87

1
'-
1

v4(E) bar

v3(E) bar

h8(E) bars
h5(E) or

h9(E) bars
h5(E) or  2

'-
7
"

with 2- #6 v1(E) bars
2- #6 v(E) bars lap

v1(E) bars
lap with 3- #6
3- #6 v(E) bars

barsv1(E) 
lap with 4- #6
4- #6 v(E) bars

v8(E) bar v8(E) bar

 

192- #6 v(E) bars at 6" cts. I.F. Each Interior Wall

 

192- #6 v8(E) bars at 6" cts. I.F. Each Culvert Sidewall

2
'-

6
"

2
'-

4
"

1
'-

1
"

9
'-

6
"

reduction in quantities shall be made for this substitution.

longer v1 bar may be ordered to replace the v bar. No 

At the Contractor's option, in the Culvert sidewalls only, a 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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SECTION B-B

STRUCTURE NO. 022-7449

CULVERT WINGWALL DETAILS
39

S5

BSM

TPS

KMS

Bar No. Size Length Shape

Cu. Yd.

Pound
Epoxy Coated

Reinforcement Bars,

BILL OF MATERIAL

184,370

Concrete Box Culverts

Bar d(E)

 

2
'-

8
"

 

1'-9"

Bar a3(E)

Bar a1(E)

 

1'-3"

 
4ƀ
" 

4ƀ
"

 

1'-3"

 

3
½
"

 

4
'-
5
ƀ
"

 
6
'-2

"

h6(E) bar

h7(E) bar

Bars h6(E) & h7(E)

 

4
'-
2
ƅ
"

 

4'-0Ɓ"

h9(E) bar

h8(E) bar

bars at 6" cts.

93- #7 a1(E)

bars at 6" cts.

93- #7 a2(E)

of bars as shown on plan.

Cut as shown and use remainder

Order bars as shown full length.

a
2
(E
)

a
2
(E
)

a
2
(E
)

FIELD CUTTING DIAGRAMS

SHORT WINGWALL ELEVATION
LONG WINGWALL ELEVATION

z1(E) bar
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t
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t
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E
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8
 
h
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t
 
7
" 
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. 

E
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.

4
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Chicago, Illinois 60601

35 W Wacker Drive, Suite 3300

Alfred Benesch & Company

Job No.  10580.01
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88

ALG

ALG

RMT

CROSS SECTIONS

STA. 14+50 TO STA. 14+85
7171

1"=20'H;1"=5'V11/17/2023

61G80

N
O

T
E
 
B

O
O

K

O
R
IG
IN

A
L

S
U

R
V

E
Y

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

T
E

M
P

L
A

T
E

A
R

E
A

S

A
R

E
A

S
 
C

H
E

C
K

E
D

N
O

T
E
 
B

O
O

K

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

T
E

M
P

L
A

T
E

A
R

E
A

S

A
R

E
A

S
 
C

H
E

C
K

E
D

F
IN

A
L

S
U

R
V

E
Y

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.
F.A. 

RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

$USER$=USER NAME

$SCALE$=PLOT SCALE

$DATE$=PLOT DATE

DESIGNED REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

CHECKED

DRAWN

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-DATE

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

                                       

$
M

O
D

E
L

N
A

M
E
$

$
F
IL

E
L
$

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
                              

                              

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

  

750

755

760

765

770

775

780

785

790

795

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150102030405060708090100110120130140150

14+50.00 R1

750

755

760

765

770

775

780

785

790

7950 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150102030405060708090100110120130140150

PR WATER

765

770

775

780

785

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150102030405060708090100110120130140150

14+85.00 R1

765

770

775

780

7850 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150102030405060708090100110120130140150

14+50.00 R1 TO STA. 14+85.00 R1

1.50%

EX CL ARLINGTON DRIVE

E
X
 
R

O
W

C = 0.00 Sq. Ft.

F = 0.00 Sq. Ft.

C = 0.00 Sq. Ft.

F = 0.00 Sq. Ft.

1:3

EX TELEX WATER

EX ELEC

EX TEL

EX GAS


	10580.01-001
	10580.01-003
	10580.01-002
	10580.01-004
	10580.01-023
	10580.01-024
	10580.01-025
	10580.01-026
	10580.01-027
	10580.01-028
	10580.01-005
	10580.01-006
	10580.01-007
	10580.01-008
	10580.01-017
	10580.01-009
	10580.01-010
	10580.01-038
	10580.01-012
	10580.01-038
	10580.01-013
	10580.01-039
	10580.01-040
	10580.01-041
	10580.01-042
	10580.01-020
	10580.01-018
	10580.01-036
	10580.01-019
	10580.01-022
	10580.01-016
	10580.01-015
	10580.01-021
	10580.01-029



